SDM100K30L
SURFACE MOUNT SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIER
Features
• Very Low Forward Voltage Drop
• Guard Ring Construction for Transient Protection
• High Conductance
• Lead, Halogen and Antimony Free, RoHS Compliant
"Green" Device (Notes 2, 4 and 5)

VF
Cathode Band
Type Code
 SDM100K30L
Package Outline Dimensions
D
G
H
A
B
C E
SOD-323
Dim Min Max
A 2.30 2.70
B 1.60 1.80
 C 1.20 1.40
N
E
W
 P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 D 1.05 Typical
E 0.25  0.35
 G 0.20 0.40
 H 0.10 0.15
 J 0.00 0.10
α 0° 8°
All Dimensions in mm
SDM100K30L
Document number: DS30579 Rev. 8 - 2
3 of 3
June 2008
© Diodes Incorporated
Suggested Pad Layout
Z
X
C
GY
Dimensions Value (in mm)
Z 3.75
G 1.05
X 0.65
Y 1.35
C 2.40
IMPORTANT NOTICE
Diodes Incorporated and its subsidiaries reserve the right to make modifications, enhancements, improvements, corrections or other changes
without further notice to any product herein. Diodes Incorporated does not assume any liability arising out of the application or use of any product
described herein; neither does it convey any license under its patent rights, nor the rights of others. The user of products in such applications shall
assume all risks of such use and will agree to hold Diodes Incorporated and all the companies whose products are represented on our website,
harmless against all damages.
LIFE SUPPORT
Diodes Incorporated products are not authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without the expressed written
approval of the President of Diodes Incorporated.